Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	102755668		HEET _Y		PARTMENT OF Patent and Trac	
Tab settings			e attached	original docur	nents or conv the	ereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): National Union E Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Association Limited Partnership (ies) attached? Yes No XX Merger Change of Name	2. Name an Name:	d address White Legal dress:18(evelar dual(s) citize iation ral Partners d Partnersh	of receiving Consol Depart 013 Cle 1d State: Cenship hip hip Del	party(ies) idated ment	Industri Parkway,
Other Execution Date: Dec. 27,	1989	representativ	e designations s must be a s	n is attached: [separate docum	States, a domestic Yes 12 No ent from assignme d? Yes 12	nt)
4. Application number(s) or registre A. Trademark Application No.(s)			mark Regis 5462		3)	
	Additional number(s) at	ached \(\)	es X	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nun registratio			d 	
Name: Electrolux North America Internal Address: Legal Dept.			(37 CFR 3	.41)	\$ 40	.00
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 18013 Cle	veland Parkway	8. Deposit a	ccount nur	mber:	OPR/F	S 1887 27
City: Cleveland State: O	H Zip: 44135					
O. Cianatura	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			r	1 9
9. Signature. Sorge E. Hawrank Name of Person Signing		gnature er sheet, attachments	and documen	> _{it} 4	5/27/ Date	104
Ma GETACHE 00000062 1325462	il documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T Washington,	ademarks, Box /				
40.00 OP				Ε	U 511755	SBlu US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0560

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NATIONAL UNION ELECTRIC CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1989, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2083582 8100M

960096405

AUTHENTICATION:

7893585

DATE:

04-03-96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0561 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

NATIONAL UNION ELECTRIC CORPORATION

INTO

WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC.

* * *

White Consolidated Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 18th day of February, 1986, pursuant to the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of the stock of National Union Electric Corporation, a corporation incorporated on the 21st day of August, 1929, pursuant to the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on the 5th day of December, 1989, determined to and did merge into itself said National Union Electric Corporation:

RESOLVED, that White Consolidated Industries, Inc. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself said National Union Electric Corporation, and assumes all of its obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective as of the close of business on December 31, 1989.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said National Union Electric Corporation and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and a certified copy recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said White Consolidated Industries, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Daniel R. Elliott, Jr., its Senior Vice President, and attested by Stanley R. Miller, its Assistant Secretary, this 11th day of December, 1989.

White Consolidated Industries, Inc.

1 Celest

Senior Vice President

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 05/27/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0563